
Fido’s Farm Memorial Weekend SDT Sept 1-3, 2023 All Results
Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Sept 1, 2023 Open Results
Handler  & Dog Outrun 

(20)
Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Maggi McClure Smith O 0 1 4 7 0 0 12 88 1
Paul Murray Don O 1 2 2 4 2 2 13 87 2
Bob Dias Reese O 1 1 5 8 2 2 19 81 3
Rochelle Stanford Fern O 0 2 3 7 0 10 22 78 4
Rochelle Stanford Rain o 3 5 8 7 3 0 26 74 5
Lisa Berglund Amos O 1 3 4 13 5 2 27 73 6
Paul Murray Meg O 0 4 4 7 5 10 30 70 7
Norm Rivers Blake O 0 0 4 9 10 10 33 67
Kylo MG Saoirse O 2 2 2 9 10 10 35 65
Kent Bradley Bobby Blue O 1 3 2 10 10 10 36 64
Gael Gann Hart O 2 0 6 11 10 10 39 61
Amanda Jones Dan O 1 3 11 6 10 10 41 59
Cindy Baker Tenor O 3 2 6 17 5 10 43 57
Diane Dixon Johnson Dan O 3 5 7 9 10 10 44 56
Christie True Nan O 2 3 7 13 10 10 45 55
Patricia Cosgrove Lace O 1 1 11 17 10 10 50 50



Fido’s Farm SDT Sept 1, 2023 Pro-Novice Results

Ellice Freas Ellen O 1 4 11 16 10 10 52 48
Catherine Foote Pete O 1 1 8 23 10 10 53 47
JB Brick Wren O 2 2 8 21 10 10 53 47
Gael Gann Riley O 0 4 12 24 4 10 54 46
Nora Linbo Jock O 2 3 9 21 10 10 55 45
Kelly Gann Bling O 1 3 12 19 10 10 55 45
Diane Mitchell Luke O 5 5 12 14 10 10 56 44
Debbie Powell Bolt O 10 RT RT
Jeanne Boudrieau Pete O 1 2 10 10 RT RT
Cindy Baker Brugh O 3 1 6 RT RT
Bob Dias Hawk O 2 1 6 RT RT
Maggi McClure Coal 0 1 0 4 13 RT RT
Rochelle Stanford Edge O 2 0 9 13 RT RT
Cindy Baker Gibz O 0 3 14 29 RT RT

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Lisa Berglund Joe Pn 0 4 1 9 0 14 76 1



Cindy Baker Cash PN 0 1 4 12 0 17 73 2
Amanda Jones Jazz PN 0 0 4 5 10 19 71 3
Diane DixonJohnson Ryder Pn 0 0 6 13 0 19 71 4
Mike Ruckstuhl Rix Pn 0 0 4 11 5 20 70 5
Bob Dias Aurora PN 0 5 2 6 10 23 67 6
John Summer Pepper Pn 2 1 6 14 3 26 64 7
Jennie McInnis Joe Pn 0 0 4 14 10 28 62
Megan Anderson Ciara PN 2 2 17 12 0 33 57
Jeanne Boudrieau Mike Pn 6 4 2 15 7 34 56
Nora linbo Kirk PN 0 0 18 11 10 39 51
Ellice Freas Hemp PN 2 4 17 8 10 41 49
Raenell Doyle Jolie PN 8 3 17 10 3 41 49
Susan Ritz Cub Pn 5 6 18 29 0 58 32
Lori Mannas REN Pn 2 9 RT RT
Debbie Powell Nell PN 2 5 RT RT
Maddy Turner Dio PN RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Sept 1, 2023 Open NC Results

JB Brick Fern Pn 2 2 RT RT
Kylo MG Quinn Pn 16 0 12 26 RT RT
Jeanne Boudrieau Mac Pn 4 4 8 RT RT
Misti Chastain Hawk PN 0 5 RT RT
Anne Minnich Zinc PN RT RT
Norm Rivers Josh PN 1 0 12 RT RT
Kathy Rivers Abe PN 3 4 14 RT RT
Kelly Gann Sal PN 0 1 7 RT RT
Lori Mannas Gemli Pn 0 2 7 14 RT RT
Jeanne Boudrieau Mac PNNC 0 0 16 17 8 NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Kent Bradley Bobby Blue Onc 2 0 10 15 0 0 27 NC 1
John Summer Pepper ONC 3 0 19 29 10 10 71 NC 2
Patricia Cosgrove Lace ONC 0 1 4 25 RT NC
Amanda Jones Jazz ONC 8 0 3 4 RT NC



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Sept 2, 2023 Open Results

Catherine Foote Pete ONC 0 0 3 11 RT NC

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Bob Dias Reese O 0 0 2 7 10 10 29 71 1
Norm Rivers Blake O 4 1 2 5 9 10 31 69 2
Tim Browne Bowie O 2 2 4 13 1 10 32 68 3
JB Brick Wren O 0 1 4 11 7 10 33 67 4
Kent Bradley Bobby Blue O 2 3 4 7 10 10 36 64 5
Rochelle Stanford Fern O 0 0 8 12 10 10 40 60 6
Ellice Freas Ellen O 1 1 2 17 10 10 41 59 7
Maggi McClure Smith O 3 2 13 6 7 10 41 59 8
Gael Gann Hart O 0 1 9 17 10 10 47 53
Kyle MG Saoirse O 10 0 8 11 10 10 49 51
Amanda Jones Dan O 2 1 7 23 10 10 53 47
Catherine Foote Pete O 5 3 6 19 10 10 53 47
Gael Gann Riley O 3 3 11 21 9 10 57 43
Diane Dixon Johnson Dan O 5 3 5 26 10 10 59 41



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Sept 2, 2023 Nursery Results

Fido’s Farm SDT Sept 2, 2023 Pro-Novice Results

Debbie Powell Bolt O RT RT
Lisa Berglund Amos O 2 2 3 RT RT
Jeanne Boudrieau Pete O 1 1 3 DQ DQ
Rochelle Stanford Rain o 3 2 13 RT RT
Bob Dias Hawk O 5 3 19 RT RT
Kylo Gann Bling NC 0 1 6 27 1 10 NC
Killashandra MG Jack O 3 2 4 11 DQ DQ

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Bob Dias Cai NUR 5 3 15 21 10 54 36 1

Killashandra MG MJ Nur Rt RT

Rochelle Stanford Meadow NUR RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Lori Mannas Gimli PN 0 1 4 9 0 14 76 1



Mike Ruckstuhl Rix Pn 4 2 4 7 0 17 73 2
Jeanne Boudrieau Mac Pn 0 0 5 13 0 18 72 3
Amanda Jones Jazz PN 1 1 1 6 10 19 71 4
Bob Dias Aurora PN 6 3 5 8 1 23 67 5
Diane Dixon Johnson Ryder 
Pn

3 2 8 10 2 25 65 6

Lisa Berglund Joe Pn 6 4 12 6 4 32 58
Kelly Gann Sal PN 0 0 5 29 0 34 56
Kylo MG Quinn Pn 10 1 9 14 6 40 60
John Summer Pepper Pn 0 1 7 29 5 42 48
Megan Anderson Ciara PN 7 3 11 13 10 44 46
Jennie McInnis Joe Pn 2 2 12 21 8 45 45
Norm Rivers Josh PN 5 3 13 24 0 45 45
Raenell Doyle Jolie PN 9 3 7 25 10 54 36
Anne Minnich Zinc PN 4 2 13 29 10 56 34
Pam Reeves Agnes PN 3 2 9 DQ DQ
Sarah Vining Pemaquid PN 3 2 RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Sept 2, 2023 Open NC Results

 Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Sept 3, 2023 Novice Results

JB Brick Fern Pn 3 2 17 RT RT
Killashandra MG MJ PN RT RT
Kathy Rivers Abe PN 7 8 16 RT RT
Alicia Gonzales Leo PN 7 8 16 RT RT
Killashandra MG Chirp Pn 3 2 12 RT RT
Ann Leroux Loki Pn 0 2 RT RT
Alicia Gonzales Leo PNNC RT NC
Sarah Vining Pemaquid 
PNNC

6 3 12 RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Amanda Jones Jazz ONC 2 0 5 9 1 1 18 NC 1
John Summer Pepper ON 5 0 17 29 9 10 70 NC 2



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Sept 3, 2023 Ranch Results

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Pen (10) Total Pts 
off

Final 
Score

Place

Liz Anderson Garry Nov 5 3 6 0 14 46 1

Reyna Parcells Spot Nov 4 1 14 0 19 41 2

Leslie Seville Fly Nov 0 2 17 3 22 38 3

Misti Chastain Sprite Nov RT RT

Quinn Vining Zelia Nov 2 3 RT RT

Gretchen Rose Eleanor Nov RT RT

Misti Chastain Mac Nov RT RT

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(20)

Pen (10) Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Liz Anderson Vic R 2 4 2 8 1 17 63 1
Liz Anderson Garry R 1 2 7 11 0 21 59 2
Reyna Parcells Spot R 1 3 6 11 0 21 59 3
Dave Viklund Pete R 3 2 12 6 3 26 54 4
Alicia Gonzalez Sam R 5 1 RT RT
Greta Zuercher Shep R 4 2 RT RT
Misti Chastain Sprite R RT RT
Leslie Seville Fly R 8 5 RT RT



Fido’s Farm SDT Sept 3, 2023 Pro-Novice Results

Pam Reeves Lew R RT RT
Greta Zuercher Roy R 1 3 3 RT RT
Alicia Gonzales Sam RNC RT NC
Leslie Seville Fly RNC 1 0 8 RT NC
Pam Reeves Lew RNC RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(20)

Pen (10) Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Raenell Doyle Jolie PN 1 2 2 5 0 10 80 1
Lori Mannas Gemli PN 1 1 2 4 10 18 72 2
MIKE RUCKSTUHL REN PN 1 1 2 7 10 21 69 3
Pam Reeves Agnes PN 1 1 2 9 10 23 57 4
Dave Viklund Tate PN 2 1 12 11 0 26 64 5
Sarah Vining Pemaquid PN 3 3 6 14 1 27 63 6
Misti Chastain Hawk PN 2 2 7 18 0 29 61 7
Liz Anderson Vic PN 2 3 11 14 0 30 60
Dave Viklund Turk Pn 2 2 7 11 10 32 58



Nora Linbo Kirk PN 2 3 10 8 10 33 57
Megan Anderson Ciara PN 5 2 13 25 0 45 45
Marilynne Cunnington Jamie 
PNNC

18 2 15 14 19 59 NC

Debbie Powell Nell PN 3 4 13 16 RT RT
Greta Zuercher Roy PN RT RT
Jackie Loeser Gem PN RT RT
Alicia Gonzales Leo PN 2 3 RT RT
Breanna Castell Earl PN RT RT
Marilynne Cunnington Jamie 
Pn

17 1 4 RT RT

Susan Ritz Cub Pn 2 1 19 RT RT
Anne Devine Bess Pn 7 3 10 RT RT
Ann Leroux Loki Pn 2 2 RT RT
Greta Zuercher Shep PN 6 2 RT RT
Laurene Stepen Jess PN 4 5 RT RT
Breanna Castell Earl PNNC RT NC
Alicia Gonzales Leo PNNC 2 3 RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place



Fido’s Farm Friends & Fleece SDT Sept 3, 2023 Open NC Results

Ann Leroux Loki PNNC RT NC
Jackie Loeser Gem PNNC RT NC
ALICIA GONZALES SAM 
PNNC

RT NC

Handler & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift (10) Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Handler  & Dog Outrun 
(20)

Lift 
(10)

Fetch 
(20)

Drive 
(30)

Shed 
(10)

Pen 
(10)

Total 
Pts off

Final 
Score

Place

Mike Ruckstuhl Rix ONC 1 1 3 6 7 10 28 NC 1
Debbie Powell Bolt ONC RT NC
Ann Leroux Loki ONC RT NC
Anne Devine Bess ONC 1 3 5 RT NC


